



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9349 of 2024

Vijay Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Lavesh Sharma, Ravindra Sharma, Siddharth Shukla, Somit Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. No time left.
2. The Court has to rise at 03:25 p.m. on account of full Court reference.
3. In view of above, let the matter come up again as unlisted on 31.10.2025.

October 17, 2025

Vinay

(Rajeev Misra,J.)