



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9349 of 2024

Vijay Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Lavesh Sharma, Ravindra Sharma,
Siddharth Shukla, Somit Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

Learned A.G.A. to file his objection to the short term bail application.

Matter to come up again for orders as unlisted on 14.11.2025.

(Rajeev Misra,J.)

October 31, 2025

HSM