



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9349 of 2024

Vijay Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Lavesh Sharma, Narendra Pal Singh,
Rajat Kumar Shukla, Ravindra Sharma,
Siddharth Shukla, Somit Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the appellant in Court today is taken on record.

2. List after three weeks.

March 28, 2026
SY

(Rajeev Misra,J.)